Estimated Amount of FY2023 Formula Funds, by State”

*Note: If the amount a State would otherwise receive as its total Coverdell grant award,
including both formula funds and any competitive funds, is less than the minimum grant
amount set by the Coverdell law, the total Coverdell grant award will be increased to the
minimum grant amount, which is estimated to be not less than $312,708. See “Available
Funding” under “Program-Specific Information” for additional details.

Opioid or Non-opioid or
synthetic drug synthetic drug
related funding  related funding

Total estimated
award amount

Alabama $220,201 $180,165 $400,366
Alaska* $31,834 $26,046 $57,880
American Samoa/N. Mariana Islands*® $4,206 $3,441 $7,647
Arizona $249,406 $204,059 $453,465
Arkansas* $132,167 $ 108,136 $240,303
California $1,322,717 $ 1,082,223 $2,404,940
Colorado $197,917 $ 161,932 $359,849
Connecticut* $157,361 $ 128,750 $286,111
DC* $29,153 $ 23,853 $53,006
Delaware* $44,194 $ 36,158 $80,352
Florida $753,884 $616,815 $1,370,699
Georgia $369,841 $ 302,597 $672,438
Guam* $7,338 $ 6,003 $13,341
Hawaii* $62,498 $ 51,135 $113,633
Idaho* $84,145 $ 68,846 $152,991
lllinois $426,409 $ 348,880 $775,289
Indiana $231,574 $ 189,469 $421,043
lowa* $138,888 $ 113,635 $252,523
Kansas* $127,459 $ 104,285 $231,744
Kentucky $195,814 $ 160,211 $356,025
Louisiana $199,196 $ 162,978 $362,174
Maine* $60,117 $49,187 $109,304
Maryland $208,922 $170,937 $379,859
Massachusetts $236,622 $193,599 $430,221
Michigan $340,060 $278,230 $618,290
Minnesota $193,757 $158,529 $352,286
Mississippi* $127,585 $104,388 $231,973
Missouri $209,373 $171,305 $380,678
Montana* $48,727 $39,868 $88,595
Nebraska* $85,399 $69,872 $155,271
Nevada* $137,901 $112,828 $250,729

New Hampshire* $60,547 $49,538 $110,085
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*Note: If the amount a State would otherwise receive as its total Coverdell grant award,
including both formula funds and any competitive funds, is less than the minimum grant
amount set by the Coverdell law, the total Coverdell grant award will be increased to the
minimum grant amount, which is estimated to be not less than $312,708. See “Available
Funding” under “Program-Specific Information” for additional details.

New Jersey
New Mexico*
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota*
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico*
Rhode Island*
South Carolina
South Dakota*
Tennessee
Texas
21,931,843
Vermont*
Virgin Islands*
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia*
Wisconsin
Wyoming*
Total

Opioid or

synthetic drug
related funding

$313,882
$91,710
$666,865
$362,592
$33,816
$398,417
$174,441
$184,002
$439,625
$139,811
$47,463
$179,030
$39,482
$238,972
$1,017,712
$146,711
$28,080
$4,574
$294,291
$263,863
$77,034
$199,700
$25,229
$12,062,514

Non-opioid or
synthetic drug
related funding

$256,813
$75,035
$545,617
$296,666
$27,668
$325,977
$142,724
$150,548
$359,694
$114,391
$38,833
$146,479
$32,304
$195,523
$832,673
$120,037
$22,974
$3,743
$240,783
$215,888
$63,027
$163,391
$20,642
$9,869,328

Total estimated
award amount

$570,695
$166,745
$1,212,482
$659,258
$61,484
$724,394

$317,165
$334,550
$799,319
$254,202
$86,296
$325,509
$71,786
$434,495
$1,850,385
$266,748
$51,054
$8,317
$535,074
$479,751
$140,061
$363,091
$45,871
$21,931,842

“Under the provisions of the Coverdell law, several factors (including the number of eligible state applicants) affect
formula amounts. All awards are subject to the availability of appropriated funds






