*Note: If the amount a State would otherwise receive as its total Coverdell grant award, including both formula funds and any competitive funds, is less than the minimum grant amount set by the Coverdell law, the total Coverdell grant award will be increased to the minimum grant amount, which is estimated to be not less than \$312,708. See "Available Funding" under "Program-Specific Information" for additional details.

	Opioid or synthetic drug related funding	Non-opioid or synthetic drug related funding	Total estimated award amount
Alabama	\$220,201	\$180,165	\$400,366
Alaska*	\$31,834	\$26,046	\$57,880
American Samoa/N. Mariana Islands*	\$4,206	\$3,441	\$7,647
Arizona	\$249,406	\$204,059	\$453,465
Arkansas*	\$132,167	\$ 108,136	\$240,303
California	\$1,322,717	\$ 1,082,223	\$2,404,940
Colorado	\$197,917	\$ 161,932	\$359,849
Connecticut*	\$157,361	\$ 128,750	\$286,111
DC*	\$29,153	\$ 23,853	\$53,006
Delaware*	\$44,194	\$ 36,158	\$80,352
Florida	\$753,884	\$ 616,815	\$1,370,699
Georgia	\$369,841	\$ 302,597	\$672,438
Guam*	\$7,338	\$ 6,003	\$13,341
Hawaii*	\$62,498	\$ 51,135	\$113,633
ldaho*	\$84,145	\$ 68,846	\$152,991
Illinois	\$426,409	\$ 348,880	\$775,289
Indiana	\$231,574	\$ 189,469	\$421,043
lowa*	\$138,888	\$ 113,635	\$252,523
Kansas*	\$127,459	\$ 104,285	\$231,744
Kentucky	\$195,814	\$ 160,211	\$356,025
Louisiana	\$199,196	\$ 162,978	\$362,174
Maine*	\$60,117	\$49,187	\$109,304
Maryland	\$208,922	\$170,937	\$379,859
Massachusetts	\$236,622	\$193,599	\$430,221
Michigan	\$340,060	\$278,230	\$618,290
Minnesota	\$193,757	\$158,529	\$352,286
Mississippi*	\$127,585	\$104,388	\$231,973
Missouri	\$209,373	\$171,305	\$380,678
Montana*	\$48,727	\$39,868	\$88,595
Nebraska*	\$85,399	\$69,872	\$155,271
Nevada*	\$137,901	\$112,828	\$250,729
New Hampshire*	\$60,547	\$49,538	\$110,085

*Note: If the amount a State would otherwise receive as its total Coverdell grant award, including both formula funds and any competitive funds, is less than the minimum grant amount set by the Coverdell law, the total Coverdell grant award will be increased to the minimum grant amount, which is estimated to be not less than \$312,708. See "Available Funding" under "Program-Specific Information" for additional details.

	Opioid or synthetic drug	Non-opioid or synthetic drug	Total estimated award amount
	related funding	related funding	\$570,695
New Jersey	\$313,882	\$256,813	
New Mexico*	\$91,710	\$75,035	\$166,745
New York	\$666,865	\$545,617	\$1,212,482
North Carolina	\$362,592	\$296,666	\$659,258
North Dakota*	\$33,816	\$27,668	\$61,484
Ohio	\$398,417	\$325,977	\$724,394
Oklahoma	\$174,441	\$142,724	\$317,165
Oregon	\$184,002	\$150,548	\$334,550
Pennsylvania	\$439,625	\$359,694	\$799,319
Puerto Rico*	\$139,811	\$114,391	\$254,202
Rhode Island*	\$47,463	\$38,833	\$86,296
South Carolina	\$179,030	\$146,479	\$325,509
South Dakota*	\$39,482	\$32,304	\$71,786
Tennessee	\$238,972	\$195,523	\$434,495
Texas	\$1,017,712	\$832,673	\$1,850,385
21,931,843	\$146,711	\$120,037	\$266,748
Vermont*	\$28,080	\$22,974	\$51,054
Virgin Islands*	\$4,574	\$3,743	\$8,317
Virginia	\$294,291	\$240,783	\$535,074
Washington	\$263,863	\$215,888	\$479,751
West Virginia*	\$77,034	\$63,027	\$140,061
Wisconsin	\$199,700	\$163,391	\$363,091
Wyoming*	\$25,229	\$20,642	\$45,871
Total	\$12,062,514	\$9,869,328	\$21,931,842

^{*}Under the provisions of the Coverdell law, several factors (including the number of eligible state applicants) affect formula amounts. All awards are subject to the availability of appropriated funds